

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

**REQUEST NUMBER: 1 - 2026**

### REQUEST DETAILS:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide the following information for the period 1 January 2023 – 31 December 2024:

1. The number of occasions on which cyber or information security risks appeared on the agenda of your governing body (or equivalent oversight body).
2. The name(s) of any committee(s) or board(s) with formal responsibility for cyber or information security oversight.
3. Whether documented criteria exist for escalating significant cyber incidents to the governing body or senior leadership (yes/no; if yes, please provide or summarise).
4. The number of governing body members (or equivalent) who completed cyber or information security training during this period, and the total number of members in that body.
5. Whether an independent assessment of your cyber security arrangements (e.g. internal audit, external review, or third-party assessment) was reported to the governing body during this period (yes/no; if yes, please state the type of assessment).

### RESPONSE

1. The Accountability and Performance Panel (APP) is the main governance meeting where the Suffolk Police and Crime Commissioner holds Suffolk Constabulary to account. Cyber Security appeared regularly within the agenda items of this meeting during the stipulated time period. Further information on this meeting is available via the following link: [Accountability and Performance Panel](#).

In addition to this, Data Protection appeared frequently within the Audit Committee Private Agenda items for this time period. Further information on this meeting is available via the following link: [Audit Committee](#).

2. Please refer to the response to question 1.
3. No. Specific documented criteria does not exist within the requested format. However, mechanisms are in place as part of the PCC Risk Register and Financial Risk Regulations to escalate and monitor significant cyber incidents.
4. All staff undertake mandatory information security training on appointment and have regular refresher training.



5. No.